DOV H	UITOLUU
04/28/2016	02:26 PM
Officia Recording request ELAINE ZIMMERMAN	al Record
	county – NV r – Recorder
Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: Book- 302 Page-	Page 1 of 3 Reconded By: HB - 0573

H 01/19220

-Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

0149230

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Pursuant to NRS 40.525(5) and NRS 111.365

STATE OF NEVADA)

)ss

COUNTY OFLINCOLN)

Elaine Zimmerman, formerly known as Elaine Mackert, being first duly sworn, deposes and states:

- 1. I, the undersigned Affiant, am over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated. I declare that I have knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- I am Elaine Mackert, the same person named as one of the grantees named in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed recorded on April 1, 2005, as Document No. 124252, in Book 199, Pages 262 and 263, of the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada.
- 3. The property described in the above-referenced deed is located in Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest corner of that certain parcel of land shown as parcel no. 2 of that certain parcel map of the north one-half of the southeast one-quarter of the southeast one-quarter of the southwest one-quarter of section 15, township 1 north, range 67 east, MDB&M, prepared at the instance of Vaughn and Donna Phillips, which parcel map was recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada on March 5, 1984 in Book A-1 of Plats at Page 227, running thence North 17 37' east, along the west line of said Parcel 2 a distance of 158.68 feet; thence north 89 55' 57" west, a distance of 157.55 feet; thence south 17 37' west, a distance of 158.775 feet to the south line of said parcel no. 2; thence south 89 56' 18" west, a distance of 157.10 feet to the true point of beginning, excepting therefrom a 15 foot utility and road easement on the North side of said Parcel.

- 4. Delores E. Maurine ("the decedent") was one of the Grantees, named in said Deed, and is the decedent in the attached certified Death Certificate. The date and place of the decedent's death are set forth in the certified death certificate that is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 5. The decedent was my mother.
- 6. This affidavit is made for the purpose of terminating the joint tenancy between myself and the aforementioned decedent in the within described property, said title now vesting in Elaine M. Zimmerman and Thomas M. Maurine, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship.

DATED this 27 day of April ,2016,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this 37th day of April ,2016 by Elaine M. Zimneman

Notary Public

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

2015014579

•		CE	RTIFICATE	OF DEATH		2015014579
TYPE OR ,						ATE FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED NAME (FIRST,)	135 MW (1 1975)			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yo	ser) 2a. COUNTY OF DEATH
	Delores E	100 0 140	MAURINE		July 05, 2015	Lincoln
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH ISC. HOSPITAL OR		1 miles	e street ar 3e if Hosp. or Inst. indi Impatient(Specify)	cate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX
CEDENT	Pioche	<u> 1815 — Karasası</u>	578 Wide Aw			Home Fema
	5 RACE White		nic Origin? Specify on-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthda (Years)	75. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER	R 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/)
	(Specify)	110 - 110	лі-парапіс	75	WOO DATA HOURS	January 29, 1940
IF CEATH CCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S					12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name
TITUTION SEE	Wisconsir			DIVORCED (Spe	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	12
EGARDING MPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	R 1148. USUAL OCCUPAT		rk Done During Most of: : Prnaker	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OF	
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR		Own Hor	115e, INSIDE CITY
		er el culturale de l	l Rockett		1	LiMiTS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Lincoln (Sint Middle Appl Sints)	Pioc		Wide Awake Court PARENT - NAME (First Middle	
ARENTS		Conwell ERICKSON	ŵğr (T)	I.r. MOTTHERU	Florence P	76.
Ŀ	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type		18b. MAILING A	DORESS (Street or R	F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip	
		IMMERMAN			Box 144 Pioche, Nevada	
		MOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 196. (CEMETERY OR CREM		19c LOC	
POSITION	Cremat	The state of the s		nem Utah Cremato		Cedar City Utah 84720
	20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	GNATURE (Or Person Acting as			ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILIT	
	TOD	D BOYER	LICENSE N	UMBER	Southern No	evada Mortuary
		URE AUTHENTICATED	- 8	107	730 Front Street	Callente NV 89008
DE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD				/ /	
	D ≥ to the equation state of (C)	owledge, death occurred at the til	me, date and place and	22a. On the	basis of examination and/or investig cate and phace and due to the cause	pation, in myopinion death occurred
	D S TO THE CAUSE(S) STATEOU.(3)	para d may			ED DIRKS	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA
ERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo	/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR	OF DEATH	≧ 22b. DA1	re signed (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c HOUR OF DEATH
±*	E C		4.1	္ ဒီန္တီ	August 27, 2015	17:12
	조를 21d NAME OF ATTEND 유병 (Type or Print)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THA	N CERTIFIER	6 g 22d. PR	ONGUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	81.111.
		CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE	NEW PROPERTY	HEDICAL EVALUNEE OF	July 05, 2015	17:32
		eputy Coroner Chase D				40
CICTOAD	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A B	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISE
GISTRAR		SKINATURE AUTHEN		(Mo/Day/Yr) A	ugust 27, 2015	YES NO X
AUSE OF						
DEATH	PARTI (a) End Stag	e Chronic Obstructi	ve Pulmonary	Disease	• •	Instant
DEATH	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	1.27 1.7 A.	571 813 8	2,	Interval between onset and d
ONDITIONS IF	(b) Chronic	Obstructive Pulmona	ary Disease			
NY WHICH AVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:				interval between onset and d
CAUSE ->	(c) N/A		· ::	" / ja// #		
INDERLYMG		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:		/ /		Interval between onset and d
AUSE LAST	(d)		Y. A.	4. 4.0		i
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contri	buting to death but not	resulting in the underlyin	ig cause given in Part 1. 2	6. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE
/ /			Hawaja yu		Sila di Barata N	es or No) No (Specify Yes or No)
/ /	28e. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)		NJURY 28d DESCRIBI	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	4				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specif	y 28f. PLACE OF INJURY-ALIX	ome; farm, street, facto	ry, office 28g. LOCAT	ION STREET OR R.F.D. No	CITY OR TOWN STA
1 : 1:	Yes or No)	building etc. (Specify)		e kultiška	Tell control	
ಜ 🚍 🛝		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			nvy profi	
38408	\		STA	TE REGISTRAR		医建物结束 医抗二氏征
38408	\	1 July 14	41 (19			

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

8/27/2015



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.